231605 DOC# 06/28/2016 005-240-10 A.P.N. No.: Official Record R.P.T.T. \$40.95 Requested By Escrow No.: 01415-21658 STEWART TITLE ELKO Recording Requested By: Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder **Stewart Title** Page: 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By SS RPTT: \$40.95 Book- 0592 Page- 0241 Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below When Recorded Mail To: Stuart Marsden 92 McDaniel St Crescent Valley, NV 89821

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

## Michael Zaino, an unmarried man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

## Stuart Marsden, an unmarried man-

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

TOWNSHIP 30 NORTH, RANGE 48 EAST, M.D.B.&M.

Section 33: N1/2SE1/4SW1/4:

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all petroleum, oil, natural gas, and products derived therefrom, lying in and under said land, reserved by Southern Pacific Land Company in deed recorded September 24, 1951, in Book 24, Page 168, Deed Records of Eureka County, Nevada.

## SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:	5/28/16	
76.		

Michael Zaino State of MASS ) ) ss. County of Esse This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2 t day of By: Michael Zaino Signature: Notary Public



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM			DOC# DV-231605 06/28/2016 10:07AM Official Record				
	10-10		<u></u>	STEWART T			knz \
b)		<del></del>	<del></del>	cu Sara Sim		County -	
c)				Page: 1 of			5,00
d)				, Recorded By		PRTT: \$4	
2. Type of F				<del></del>			
·	acant Land		Single Fam. Res.	i -			L USE ONLY
· · ·	ondo/Twnhse			Book:		Page	-
e) 🗀 🗛	_		Comm'l/Ind'l	Notes:	Joi ullig.		
g) 🗀	gricultural	h) 🔲	Mobile Home	Notes.	The state of the s		
i) 🔲 O	ther				The state of the s		
<b></b>					- N	\	040 500 00
	ie/Sale Price d			hu /		<del>\</del>	\$10,500.00
	.ieu or ⊢orecio Tax Value:	sure Or	nly (value of Proper	y) (	<del></del>	·	\$10,500.00
	rax varue: perty Transfer	Tay Du	,		$\rightarrow$		\$10,500.00
	tion Claimed:	iax Du	J.				<u> </u>
		tion ne	r NRS 375.090, Se	ction		/	
	in Reason for			Ouom	/	7	
NRS 375.06 information a information percention, odue plus interests.	0 and NRS 37 and belief, and provided herein or other determerest at 1% per	5.110, t can be n. Furth ination month.	acknowledges, unhat the information supported by docuermore, the parties of additional tax duals. Pursuant to NRS additional amount of	provided is of amentation if agree that due, may result 375.030, the	orrect to called up isallowar t in a per	the best of oon to subst nce of any o naity of 10%	their antiate the claimed of the tax
Signature _	ichael Zaino			) )	Capacity	Grantor	
Cian atur	,	Marine Control				Ot	
Signature Signature	uart Marsden	7		<del></del> `	apacity	Grantee	<del></del>
J.	uait Maisueii						
SELL	ER (GRANTO		ORMATION	BUY			ORMATION
Print Name:	(REQU Michael Zain			Print Name:		REQUIRED) Mareden	
Address:	12 Whitcomb		<del>)</del>	Address:		aniel St	
City:	Haverhill	7-	<del>/</del>	City:		nt Valley	
State: MA	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Zip:	01832	State: NV		Zip:	89821
The same of the sa			·			· ·	
			NG RECORDING (				
Print Name:			ny	Escrow #:	01415-2	21658	
Address: City:	810 Idaho St Elko	reet		State: NV		ブニ・	89801
Ųity.	⊑iku =			State, IVV		LID.	UJUU I